quality@brookdale.com | Toll Free: 1-800-229-8033 or 631-242-8033 | Fax: 631-595-1845 V6
 HERMETICALLY SEALED DIL-14  THRU-HOLE PACKAGE
  HCMOS / TTL SQUAREWAVE OUTPUT
 3.3 OR 5.0V DC SUPPLY VOLTAGE
 RoHS Compliant
B V 15 25  V CX O SE R I ES
Frequency Range 500kHz to 180.0MHz
Output Wave Form HCMOS/TTL SQUAREWAVE

Level-1(VH):2.4V Level-1(VH): 90%VCC
Level-0(VL):0.4V Level-0(VL): 10%VCC
BV1525   VCXO  SERIES  PART NUMBER GUIDE
MODEL STABILITY Pull Range(Minimum) Voltage Control Voltage(Range) OPER. TEMP. (°C) Options FREQ.
BV1525 A =±25ppm A=±100ppm Blank=5.0V Blank=2.5V(0.5~4.5V) Blank =0°C TO 70°C G=Gullwing Pkg.
 B =±20ppm B=±50ppm 3=3.3V A=2.5V(0~5.0V) B=0°C TO 60°C
 C =±15ppm C=±75ppm  C=2.5V(0.5~4.75V) C =-10 to 60°C
 D =±10 ppm E=±150ppm  D=2.5V(0.5~5.0V) H=-10°C TO 70°C
 E =±50ppm F=±200ppm  E=1.65V(0.3~3.0V) D=-20°C TO 70°C
 F =±100ppm G=±250ppm  F=1.65V(0.5~2.5V) E=-30°C TO 75°C
  H=±300ppm  G=1.65V(0~3.3V) M=-40°C TO 85°C
PART  NUMBER  EXAMPLE
BV1525 A A     10.0
 WIDE ARRAY OF  PULLABLITY OPTIONS ( 50-300ppm)
 FREQUENCY STABILITY AS TIGHT AS ±10 ppm
 -40 TO +85°C TEMPERATURE RANGE AVAILABLE
 OPEN CRYSTAL DESIGN
quality@brookdale.com | Toll Free: 1-800-229-8033 or 631-242-8033 | Fax: 631-595-1845 V6
SOLDER REFLOW GUIDE